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LOCATION

THE WHITE

HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE

JULY 2, 1985

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

IN

ouT

PHOME

ACTIVITY

T:45
9:00

9:00
9:10

9:33

10:04
11:29

11:29

11:58

12:007

12:00

12:00

12:18

10:03

10:08

11:58

12:04

12:19

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
Donald T. Regan, Chief of Staff
William Henkel, Deputy Assistant and
Director of the Advance Office

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Caspar W. Weinberger, Secretary of Defense

Robert C. McFarlane, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

John M. Poindexter, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Regan

The President talked with his brother, Neil
Reagan.

The President talked with the First Lady.
The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a meeting to discuss
deficit reduction with a group of business
association leaders. For a list of attendees,
see APPENDIX "A."

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President had lunch.

The President telephoned Mr. and Mrs. Richard
Stethem, parents of Petty Officer Robert D.
Stethem, who was slain by terrorists aboard
the hijacked TWA airliner in Beirut, Lebanon.
The call was not completed.

The President met with:
Mr. Regan
Mr. Henkel

The President talked with Patrick Stethem, brother
of Petty Officer Robert D. Stethem, who was
slain by terrorists aboard TWA Flight 847
hijacked in Beirut, Lebanon.




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY.OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE

JULY 2, 1985

TIME DAY
1:30 p.m. TUESDAY

IN

ouT

PHOMNE

ACTIVITY

1:307

1:347

2:23

2:56

1:347

1:387

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with:

Armando C. Albarran, recipient of the 1985
Disabled Veteran of the Year

Albert Linden, National Commander-designee,
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)

Ronald W. Drach, Employment Director,
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with:
Edward F. Cadman, President of Rotary
International
Carl E. LeMasters, Rotary International
Mary Jo Jacobi, Special Assistant for
Public Liaison

The President talked with Stephen Taylor, Jr.,
Youth Delegate from Kentucky to the 18th Annual
Young Men's Christain Association (YMCA)
Conference on National Affairs. The call was
broadcast over public address system to
conference participants.

The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

The President and the First Lady went to the South
Grounds.

The President and the First Lady motored from the
South Grounds to Arlington National Cemetery,
Arlington, Virginia.

The President and the FIrst Lady laid a wreath
and bouquet on the grave of Petty Officer
Robert Stethem.

Members of the press.

The President and the First Lady returned to their
motorcade.

The President and the First Lady motored from
Arlington National Cemetery to the Fort
"Myer landing zone.

The President and the First Lady flew by Marine
helicopter from the Fort Myer landing zone to
: (continued)
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LOCATION

DATE

JULY 2, 1985

FORT MYER LANDING ZONE TIME DAY

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA

3:21 p.m. TUESDAY

IM

ouT

PHOME

ACTIVITY

3:352

3:35

3:407

3:457

3:557?

4:007

4:04

4:14
4:17

4:04

3:457

4:11

Andrews AFB, Maryland. For a list of passen-
gers, see APPENDIX "B."

The President and the First Lady went aboard the
TWA airplane with the returning American
Hostages.

The President and the First Lady participated in
an arrival ceremony for the returning American
hostages of TWA flight 847.

Members of the press.

The President and the First Lady were greeted by:

Robert B. Oakley, Director, Office of
Counter Terrorism and Emergency
Planning, Department of State

C. Edward Meyers, President and Chief
Executive Officer, Trans World
Airlines (TWA), New York, New York

John L. Testrake, pilot of TWA Flight 847

The President made brief welcoming remarks to the
ex-hostages and their families.

The President and the First Lady deplaned and
remained at the base of the steps.

The President and the First Lady greeted the
ex-hostages and their families.

The President and the First Lady went to the dais.

The President addressed the ex-hostages, their
families, and the crowd gathered for their
arrival. The President's remarks were broad-
cast live over nation wide radio and tele-
vision.

Members of the press.

The President and the First Lady flew by Marine
helicopter from Andrews AFB to the South
Grounds of the White House. For a list of

passengers, see APPENDIX " ."

The President went to the doctor's office.

The President returned to the second floor
Residence.
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LOCATION

OATE  JULY 2, 1985

DAY

THE WHITE HOUSE TIME
WASHINGTON, D.C. 5:01 p.m. TUESDAY
IN outT  |PHONE ACTIVITY

5:01 5:02 P

10:35

The President talked with White House Usher Gary
Walters.

The President and the First Lady had dinner.

The President retired.
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